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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

0, . Brapists OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. O. Box 3027, Huntington, W. Va.  p_ o, Box 4168, Charleston b, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
March 8, 19.60

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

PROPOSED LOCATION

Union District
ADDRESS
Same Wayne S 9‘3‘-‘""5’
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 4
Well No._5 (Serial No. 1093) £2°%5 & a4.580
ADDRESS O 3i Spurlock S
GENTLEMEN: $33 @

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
August 22, 1952 made by 0. J. Spurlock

Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co. siilpeiidid-onth 1st diy
ol September, 1953

Book 43 , page 343

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

, to

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address dayxx

occon the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at JCharlwton,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4168

STREET

Charleston 4,

cITY oR TowN 0872572023
West Virginia

STATE

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-126
7249 % PERMIT NUMBER
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Formation Color Hgl:iftor Top /() Bottom oornwgtn:r g:znu‘; Remarks
Lime Shls. Blue Hard 900 971
Lime Grey Hard 971 1001
Salt Sand White Med. 1001 1011 Water at 1411, hole filling
Sand White Hard 1011 1073 Water at 142’ , hole full
Slate Grey Soft 1073 1077
Sand White Medium 1077 109k
Sand White Hard 109k . 1126
Slate Grey Sof't 1126 1145
Lime Blue Hard 1145 1168
Lime White Soft 1168 1172
Sand White Hard 1172 1185
Red Rock Red Soft 1185 1190
Gritty Lime| CGrey Hard 1190 1203
Lime Shells| White Hard 1203 1211
Slate Blue Soft 1211 12271
S1 & Shls Blue Medium 1221 1229
Red Rock Red Soft 1229 1234
Slate Blue Soft 123k 1255
Little Lime| Grey Hard 1255 1262
Slate Grey Soft 1262 1265
Little Lime Grey Hard 1265 1290
Slate Light Soft 1290 1293
Big ILime White Hard 1293 1471 SIM 1293 o Sand IM 1293
4-20-60 :
Installed 8-5/8" casipng at 1307'6"
- ( on shoe
Big Injun Blue Soft k71 1648
S1 & Shls Blue Sof't 1648 1663
Lime Shells| Dark Hard 1663 1685
S1 & Shls Blue Medium 1685 1702
Slate Blue Soft 1702 1717
Shells Blue Medium 1717 1724
Slate Blue Soft 172k 1762
S1 & Shls Blue Soft 1762 1802
Shells Blue Medium 1802 1817
S1 & Shls Blue Soft 1817 1822
- S1 & Shls Blue Medium 1822 1877
S1 & Shls Grey Soft 1877 1898
Lime Shls | . Grey . Hard 1898 1935
Slate White Sof't 1935 1991
Shells Dark Hard 1991 2001
Lime Shells| Grey Hard 2001 2025
Sl & Shls Light Soft 2025 2059
Slate Brown Soft 2059 2078
Berea Grey Medium 2078 2110 Gas 2090! 245 cu.ft
Shells Grey Hard 2110 2133 5-5-60
S : : Installed 7" casing 4t 2133' on shoe
Shells Blue “Hard 2133 21k1 5-6-60
: : Test; 5 Bailers watey at 2141°
2-9-60 60 - ;
~ Pulled T casing
Shells" Grey Hard 2141 - 214k 5=11=60 T ,
S » Installed 7" casing 3t 2144
Lime Shell§ Grey Hard 2144 2151 : Ere
Slate Light Soft 2151 al57T
Shells Grey Hard 2157 2185
Slate Blue Soft 2185 2206
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2206 2255.
Slate Grey Soft 2255 2265 :
Br. Shale Brown Sof't 2265 2361 SIM 2316 =| Sand IM 2316
S1 & Shls Blue Medium 2361 2406
Slate Grey Soft 2406 2437
Br. Shale Brown - Soft 2437 2451
S1 & Shls Grey Soft 2451, 2460
Br. Shale [ - Brown Soft 2460 2521
Br. Shale Dark Medium 2521 2559 08/05/2023
Pate September 21, 1960 , 19
APPROVED BEY - GAS,ﬁﬁPARTMENT ey
> By f W
A. H. Smith, Mgr. cnhetand, Engrg. & Geol.
3
> =



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES.
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /0

Quadrangle Wayne W ELL R ECO o
Permit No._ Way=-1269 0il or Gas WelL___GAS
(KIND)
Company_ OWENS , LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT Casing and Used in Left in Packers
Address_ P+ O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well »
Farm ﬂ. s Snurlock Acres_53_3__ Sisa P?mig Cse. Ancho
Location (waters) : = X X @ 3312
WellNo__ 5 (Serial No. 1093) oy 824.8  ¥810-3/4 | 35618° | 35618 i Packer——aais
Digtrict Union Cotnts Wayne xx 8-5/8 11206'2" (RPulled
; . : 14" |Pulled %?zx hxT7e 361*7
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. b 4 2133 Pulled) -
__Address T — 0% s —Bottom Hol
Mineral rights are owned by Mr. O. J. Spurlock Gﬁé"l/ 2.1 3607' 7" _Palled I{epth gat R trener
P, 0. BoxX 9027 aadves Huntingtom, W. Ve. mxme 5-1/p 3653'7" |pullea P2 % hx7 @
Drilling commenced 3-31-60 2 5-1/2 | 36521g" 3652191 . 35%7 -ﬁ_——-
Dfll_l_‘ng co li§ oo 3“60 < - 2 3"1/ 2 | E=t== 382k 5" Perf.bottom_
Date_Sh otg z3 rom_gggg___'rn 3880 Liners Used_ Perf. top.
> 5 S 889 Perf.bottom_______
Open Flow 4 i POWARY -
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED . SIZE _No. Ft _Date
Volume Big Six Sand 51 M Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure-- 125 1bs )"‘7 hrs. : 303 48
oil None bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fodih water W95 B3 | - gopr 1690 feat FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Sait water-ZOLL; 1OKES ©. 70" reep 2141 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ng;c}tor ~ Top Bottom 3“6&&3: g :“:;l& Remarks
Clay Red Soft o} 220
Slate Blue Soft 20 38
Red Rock Red Soft 38 45 Water at 449', 50 gal. per Hour
Slate Blue Soft 45 56
Sand White Soft 56 66
Slate Blue Soft 66 126
Slate White Soft 126 .~ 176
Sand Grey Soft 176 186
Slate Blue Soft 186 228
Sand White Soft 228 240
Slate White Soft 240 265
Sand Grey Soft 265 275
Slate Blue Sof't 275 303
Coal Blue Soft 303 307
Slate Blue Soft 307 334 4-2-60
Sand Blue Medium 334 382 Installed 10-3/4" caging at 356' on
. shoe
Slate Blue Soft 382 Bhe
Sand Grey Medium Lh6 496
Sand, Bro. Grey Soft 196 508
Sand : White Soft 508 551
Slate White Soft 55 S 4
Sand Grey Medium 573 585
Slate Black Soft 585 628
Salt Sand White Medium 628 - 639 Water at 634', 1 BPH
Salt Sand White Soft 639 670 :
Slate Blue Soft _ 670 679
Sand White Hard 679 2696 Water at 6f
Salt Sand White Medium - 696 T2
Slate Black Sof't T12 726
Sand Grey Medium 726 754
Slate White Soft C 54 _ 768
Salt Sand White Hard - 768 81k
S1 & Shls Dark Medium 81L -850
Selt Sand White Hard 850 868
Slate Blue | Soft 868 900

(Over)




-
Formation Color .ng;lf:r Top /oA Bottom 3“,3;::; 3::‘?& Remarks

Gritty Limd Grey Hard 3866 3869 Gas 3868 20.3 MCF
Corn., Lime|  Dark Hard 3869 3882 Test 3872 18.8 MCF

; : Gas 3875 22.9 MCF
Sand . Light Hard 3882 3886 et
Sand Grey Hard 3886 3892 7-1-60. .

L5 gal.,ﬂlack.water

Sand Light Hard 3892 3924 . : s
Sand Grey Hard 3924 3930 : a5
Red Rock Red Soft 3930 3940 SIM 3940 2+ Sand IM 3940

Total Degth 3940

[Filled hole [to 3802

7=6-60 -

Bottom pgcker presumgd to be leaking

pulled 5-1/2" casing.
T7-7-60

Re-installed 5-1/2" casing at 3650!

with one pgcker. Used |Parmaco Bottom
Hole Packer.
Test 3940 12.9 MCF
7-13-60
Test Befgre Shot: 16. 'MCF
Shot well with 266-2f3# Gelatin from
3850 to 3892. Temped with 45' pea
gravel. , 43
7-14-60
Drilled ¢ut tamp 8 P M.
8-1-60
Test 21.2 MCF.
8-2-60 , !
Shot well with 3500#|Trojan Powder
from 3850 {o 3890' (7434 P.M.)
Tamped with 100' pea|gravel
Time Boml set for 3 Hrs.
Test Before Shot: 21.2 MCF
Shot shut off gas
8-5-60
Tamp drilled out at 3 P.M.

8-6-60

Test 32 HrT. After Tamp Out: 62.2 MCF

8-25-60
Test
8-26-60

33.2 MCF

Shot 3rd|time with 5033-1/3# Trojan

Powder frop 3850 to 3889

Tamped with 118' pea

(10:06 P.M.)
gravel

Time Bomp set for 2 Hrs.

Test Befpre Shot:
Teamp did|not move
Shot shut off gas
9-1-60
Drilled put tamp at

34.1 MCF

250 P.Ms

Test 15 Hrg. After Tamp Out: 66. MC

9-2-60
" Installefl 3-1/2" tub
Larkin Upslide Down Pac
3700"

Final Open| Flow 30 Hrs
Bigl Six Sand

Shut-in in| 3-1/2" tubi
T days after 3rd shot.

08

ing at 3824!
ker set 36€

. After Tf
51

he (8:30

1O

APPROVED__OWENS, LIBBEY

8 Co V5

T

Date___ September 21

25/2073

960

aad DEpARAYY, owner

g & Geok

- H. Snith, Mgx(Tille)land, Bo1S*
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Quadrangle
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Wayne

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /0 A

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas WelL___*

G

Permit No 1«7@.3’-1269 CONTINUED s =
Company__ OWENS LIBBEY -OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT Casing and Used in Left in Packers
Address_ P O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well
Farm 0. J. Spurlock Acres_233 Size s ‘
Location (waters) ; er
WellNo_ 5 (Serial No. 1093) Elev. 0248 - s = S
District Union County Wayne o l
: : 10 Size of.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by A
___Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by 65 Depthset -
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced 3 Perf.'top A’ 2
Drilling completed 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perfbottom_& = =
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch ———
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED__ SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft. =
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. ¥ 'TNCHES
- St P s COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT EET
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;t}tor Top Bottom ’3i lw‘i::r F]«):E:g Remarks
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2559 2716
Slate Light Soft 2716 2732
Slate White Medium 2732 2748
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2748 2934
Slate White Soft 2934 3106
Slate Grey Soft 3106 3134
Br. Shale Brown Soft 3134 3174
Corn. Lime Dark Hard 3174 3207
Corn. Lime Light Hard 3207 3226
Corn. Lime Grey Hard 3226 324k
Corn. Lime Light Hard 32kk 3364 -
Corn. Lime Dark Hard 3364 3416 Sulfur gas |at 3374', also black water
Corn. Lime Blue Hard 3416 3443 : :
Corn. Lime Dark Hard 3443 3609 6-28&3-60 = F ;
Installed 5-1/2" casing at 3609'
with Parmacib Bottom Holg Packer and
Parmaco Caging Anchor Racker. .
108 gal. |K-141 Kontol mixed with
270 gal. water between |packers.
Corn. Lime Grey Hard 3609 3612 5
Corn. Lime White Hard 3612 3653 48 Hr. test, 3613' 20 gal. water
6-10-60 :
Pulled 5$1/2" casing
Corn. Lime Grey Hard 3653 3656 6-13-60
Tnstalled 5-1/2" casing at 3650
with Parma¢o Casing Ang¢hor Packer set
from 3312 to 3315 and Farmaco Bottom
Hole Packer set frof)SPE/202850.
Put in.1]10 gal. Kont¢l mixed with
‘ 275 gal. water between|packemsim, .
Corn. Lime| Iight Hard 3656 3768 6-18-60 LIy 7 -
; Pulled 845/8" casing/ %
Corn, Lime Dark Hard 3768 3809 %0
Corn. Lime| White Hard 3809 3819 e il
Corn. Lime| Dark Hard 3819 3866 Gas 3861 " ‘ffg -
LT TS
(Over) ”'”' e 2 I A
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INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Paronss No.w Oil or Gas Wellw
(KIND)
s IN
Owens Libby Owens Yas Dept.| “*SUSNe'™® | omioins FWELL FACKeNS
Company
Charleston 4, W. Va. Size
Address g
16 Kind of Packer.. ..
Farm Ds do Spurl ock ind of Packer.
13 13t (wopd)
well No.__2 SR 1093 & 3561 Size of
N 1 0 7t
District. Union County Wayne 8% 307
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced 3-3 0-60 P
53/16
Drilli leted Total dept
rilling complete otal depth 3 Hedk. o
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf-pottom.___.._____
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Kinecs: Unpd Perf. top
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_ 302 rrer_ 48 incuEs
@ 634!
Fresh water—ls5 feet 690 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
1
Salt water 1011 feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Robert Peyton

Halden Moore

Remarks:

4=22-60

DATE

Salt Sand 628'-712'; Big Lime 1293'; drilling depth- 13007,
Tested 83" casing and started drilling at 13001,

K  APR 1960 %
< RECEIVED 3
= WEST VIRGINIA A

/0cPT. OF MINES 7
Y

°"*6é/‘§'§/58§*§a



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit Nb,%%,_/’,zé g -G Weuﬁi—;—zﬁ:[o 25

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

v py. TUBING DRILLING WELL
g / ) Size
2 . :

16 Kind.of Packer ...

Far s ¢ .
5~ - 13 /BM
Well No i /0 qj 10 Y Size of
& ©

Distric@lz_—County%Z{Z_‘ 84 /307

65 j /4 7 Depthset
Drilling commenced

53/16 SbSo

111 =n o e L h__—___

Drilling completed Total dept 2 Peart: top
Date shot Depth of shot Qi Perf.-hottome oo =

; d Perf. t
Initial open flow——_______ /10ths Water in___Inch Liness Use ert. Lop

Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.LZ.O
y _ ou— 9

Frenh waten.- Sl tosk . Lo 3 ,4/ feet FEET INCHES
G w27 L feet feet FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names % J‘/MJ@ 4/42;_)
Al o) Spsihc

MY, B e A o 7/2.% 129526 /9%
Berea. 2475 76 2/00 - Leazrr) 2205 .75 RTFToY
Creifecral &odree > 3174, 57 o Lol el S

Cocig ; fomme Zpds. il tirind] 3 § 56 fe K 5

' m é//g &e
é///g ,/éa /ﬂ/ﬁﬂ/

(-~

T e e



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION "

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM i DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names,

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



ST (\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
‘)D DEPARTMENT OF MINES
’ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Parmit No 2&;, a3 PP TR e e il £ 4 o
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany. )
Si
Address &, % JZ’ . oni
‘ 16_ Kind of Packer
Far =
; v 13 /jéé/ (wopl
- 8= /09 A
Well No \6— ‘S 7 '? 10 35 b T/ ) i e
¢ : Hoipaa ;
District, V&'_/L)?//)?l P County. // | 8% /‘276 74 é /,ﬂl
, 6% /YT 7"
Drilling commenced 3 = 3& e é & .
53/16 3 bs 0
Drilling completed________ Total depth______ 8
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2

Liners Used

Initial open flow_—_______ /10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.________ Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il ‘ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT SO L. FEET &/ 9 INCHES
e St ol feet Lo 3 & fust FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Stk wten L& LS feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names /{W /& W%/%ﬁ)
snse

Remarks: . 5
v 428 B 7I2 Mg Mozt /27305 147/
m%ﬁl/;fé, 2075 48 2 /00, Ghale . 22 055 270y

(i M 37174 Blaad, conlrn
&%34&%. W%JQ;A 3 go/;/ﬂ/
X éla Jéﬂff%

&
o DATE ﬂ = DISTR58 7:21.5 /Qsoﬁlgn




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION ”
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



.

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

~ WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIl. AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Unset 3" Tubing packer & circulate hole with Aquagel

Place 20 sack cement plug in bottom of well & pull 3" Tubing
Rip 5" casing & install 10 sack plug at point of separation
pull 5" casing & install 10 sack cement plug at 2300-2250
Pull 7" casing while installing 10 sack cement plugs from
1300-1250 and from600-550.

Pull 10" casing and install cement plug from 347-283

20-0 Cement, with monument

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Mills Drillin% éozzany, Inc
; A i / +President
ell Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for

the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this
6/ S‘_'{ day of—&-@-i—, 19—2.7

DEPARTMENT OF MINE
O il Crs Do 08/25/2023

By: __‘ﬁ@@ o

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




Form 0OG 9

PECEIVE])

OCT -4 1977
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OIL. & GAS GIVISION
'DEPARTMENT OF MINES DEPT. oF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL 7
A

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Coal Not Operated Mills Drilling Company, Inc.
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

1402 East Lynn Rd.
Mayne, WV 25570

'Address Complete Address
Mrs O.J. Spurlock 10-3-77
Coal Owner Date
Route # 1 WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Wayne, WV 25 gyg RIAXZREXXBEKXEZXX Union  District
ddress

Wayne County

Mrs., O.d. Spurlock

Lease or Property Owner

Well No._0+J. Spurlock #5

Bane 0.J. Spurlock

Address Farm
Inspector Kenneth E. Butcher Telephone 736—4885
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS
Gentlemen :(—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a

registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must

show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be

abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules and

Regulations. 0%/25/2023
NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same

shall expire and be of no further force or cffect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

BLANKET BGlip WAY-1269-P

- FORIT 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGSZD MUST o
- ‘ z ' » s BE 7
S9%u.id TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND. 7

Permit Number
/1 bl o B R
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- 54N
posm 0s-e ; STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA U2 ) T R
DEPARTMENT OF MINES e ()
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION oy Tlg g
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL /s Bryg,
« O IS0
AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ong COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY Yo fl éﬂum;“@,yw
mm‘“mmm“m(wmmwm, mnulmtomemnlArmntuﬁ
APSAVSORS
Coal Not Operated Mills Drilling Company, Inc.
Weyne—Wi 25570
ADBREDS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Mrs. 0.J. Spurlock April 26 19 78
COAL OPERATOR OR CWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Route # 1 ‘ Union kot
S BYELE s - Distri
Same As Above Wayne County

Well. No 5
0.J. Spurlock
Kenneth E. Butcher

BRI
Farm

8TATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
ss:
County of. Wayne
Howard Osburn il Donald Followay

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by M11ls Drilling Co., Inc. ,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

wa: c.ommie:i;d }mnth:dfth day of November , 19 7 » and that the well was plugged
and filled e following manner:

T e g s SRCISPS
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION " SIZE & KIND csa cse
- : - ek ¥ LED LEFT IN
Could not undet|[3™ packer...Unscrewed a : e+ O 2 iR e -
o—367

-i & pulled 5"

ed UuD g alild gulpEed OTe » O
Pumned 0

¥ ko emen h o.:_ 250'
Phlled 7" casink & installed 15 sacks cemgnt at 1300

tted G fle—t—eiveuls
3 'l
1

and 15 sacks cefient @ 600, displacing ceme T With gel
Ripped 10 3/% "[]Caspng @ 3217 an DULI b Jormt
" S Lo~ 7 5 o

n 2 tubing t 0 anmd-displace
. -5 W einder—of-10 3/L'ICasing
t cement-plug in top of hole with monument
3" 3694 130°'
0

g" 3652
o 2144 0
10" 321 35
COAL SEAMS mmn:;:mrnou OF IION‘_‘U-;&:T___—-_-—:
(NAME) 15' 7" Casing extending 3"
(NAME) above ground, 1nscripeaq
(NAME) "+/-Uy9-1269-P L?' 26 78

April , 19 v

And further depoments saith not.

e

My commission expires:

Notary Public.

—QQH-86 Permit No, WAY-1269-P




08/25/2023

T MAQP-YAW



S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

R PE@EWE‘

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
JUL 2 4 1978

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT OIL & GAS DIVISION

NEFT. OF MINES
Permit Now_\,zlé qﬁ E!:‘LDG]‘:, Well_—\

USED IN ’ LEFT IN PACKERS
DRILLING | WELL
Company |
|
Address
y i | ‘ | Kind of Packer_______
wen A, L4 .
T o | |
13
;" {; l i‘
Well No > 4 10 ll ' | Size of
5 1
DistricM&A,_County 46’4/15 nL»Q_% ! [
I
6354 I 1 Depth set
Drilling commenced |
53/16 | |
Drilling completed_____ Total depth_____ g | Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom_____
; d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch hilnrs Link e
' . i - Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

tu»\n (/ .Z/La A’//’U//Z;’Z /41/14// A %/) %M/

Remarl\s

$

e= g F TG

BATER




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRELSS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE ’ LEAD i CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST
|

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

08/25/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



State of West Wirginia
Bepartment of JHines
®il und Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER (harleston 25305 ROBERT L. DODD - P. E.
DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR

July 25, 1978

Mills Drilling Company, Inc.
1402 East Lynn Road
Wayne, W.Va. 25570

In Re: PERMIT NO WAY-1269-P
FARM O. J. Spurlock
WELL NO five
DISTRICT TUnion
COUNTY Wayne

Gentlemen:

The Final Inspection Report for the above described well has been received
in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

XXXX  The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your

BTanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled Single Bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain
under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

S

Robert L. Dodd

RLD/chm

08/25/2023



DECEIVE])

APR 18 1978

( (\ . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION OIL & GAS LUVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT - |+ OF MINES

Permit No_m_z ié ?/‘9 : Well No.L

4
Filling Material Used__%mk%@@—@%%———

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED

LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

92 0"~ 2300 Hale fellidd tyith Juf) 196521 5=
QA 4 e AorsinT
e 4Ny //ﬂvM
yJ/"W/‘/ /

Drillers’ Names .ﬂ/./"v :F/ ﬂg@w /L‘/

/% [l . .
"C s dahidiad o) Ly Wl Ao
Wil fueowern 24 9~ Se |

L#-' l LL 7 f I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
2 %ECTG.

R AT 1 /5




OG-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
i Well

Permit No Oll( :‘:‘DG)as e

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

TUBING DRILLING WELL

Company.

Size
Address

16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13

Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%

65 Depth set____
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_____ % Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom____
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | iners Used Perf. top

Perf. bottom__________

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. [ COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
['resh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATR

DisTRICO G Medkdon



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

\
i )
DEPARTMENT OF MINES b

C OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT 0" "0 MIN

iy L e il
d iimmss ’ W 4 '
COUNTYMME{_
0

Filling Material Used

A
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

2§37 — 347~

ol f//%z%//\/?/ Qlegp I~

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

%ﬁ”f

ereby certify I visited the above well on this dateﬂ/p M

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®

$7)7




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
At | SR | WAl
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer—
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County £
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
rilli ted
Drilling complete Total. depth. . 5 Peut, fop
Date shot. ___Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom___________
. q i
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Linsrs Tk Perf. top
Perf. bottom _________
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

B LY (§pbErTon
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533Ac.

Prna Srp. \

Seriaf# /097 384 4R

Lley $29.60

h\

°"° O SraA

b . /zz
\ 6
77 F~ 0% ‘ %

Yy Srk.

New Location. g .
Drill Deeper..... O
Redrill

------------

B e e o

£Elva York /

Lease #2554
o. /. Spo ar/ oc kK

>w.,,. $3¢ wae3y'’
J.g- ) Jrode

-—S/8-30W 93"

{~— S 27-200 74’
Srexe
“‘:Pﬂvc
Pime SYo,

Latitude 38 ° /5 '

G. M. Borgess

@
25

(o]

778 ~96 2

lLongitude g2

sS85V
@ 08

y 29" 8.0. 5/p.
/f'c‘.

Lero Meoge

LA E R/

e

Address @2 LLNN RO WAL 25370 ..
Farm_w_am c k
Tract. Acres_~5 33 Lease No.258<L |

Well (Farm) No oo Serial No.Zd.9.3
Elevation (Spirit Level) &2 4.8

Quadrangle_%,xtze‘

WELL LOCATIONgMAP;3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢( OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

FILE NO. __\AZH_L[M__E

.
County_ﬁ_(d’)ltz&_mstricf Lpas 047

Engineer___ 7. .5, A/o v r ¢2 Oy
Engineer’s Registration No._ <& 2
File No Drawing No

DateMarr 8, /940 Scale /"= 0 O L7~

-+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of

original tracing. 4 7 _ O 9 9

ALLEN BLUEPRINT & SUPPLY CO.






